
aquacon t ro lma r i ne . com

10.3 INSTALLATION KIT B001930001

Aqua Whisper DX 

Compact 450-1800

12 13

14

22

4

7

10

3

11

2 6

15

1 5

21

ITEM PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY UM

1 061100043000 WASHER FLAT OS 1/4”SS 12.00 EACH

2 061172143016 SC HEX “A” 1/4 X 1 SS 12.00 EACH

3 05181432AA HOSE CLAMP 1/2” 4.00 EACH 

4 05181434AA HOSE CLAMP 3/4” SS 14.00 EACH

5 061170628016 SC PHIL PAN “A” 10 X 1 SS 5.00 EACH

6 061080028000 WASHER FLAT #10 SS            5.00 EACH

7 B651930001 OWNERS MANUAL AQWC-DX 1.00 EACH

8 B645800001 MCC-1 ALKALINE CLEANER 1.00 EACH

9 B645800002 MCC-2 ACID CLEANER 1.00 EACH

10 0328066666 HOSE CLEAR BRAID 3/4” 50.00 FEET

11 0312121969 TUBE 1/4 BLACK 20.00 FEET

12 0101013783 ELB90 3/4 FPT X 3/4 FPT PVC 1.00 EACH

13 0101653783 ADAP 3/4 MPT X 3/4 BARB PVC 1.00 EACH

14 0421051239 SEA STRAINER-3/4 BRONZE 1.00 EACH

15 0101073783 ELB90 3/4 MPT X 3/4 BARB PVC 2.00 EACH

16 0101422583 TEE 1/2 FT X 1/2 FT X 1/2 FT P 1.00 EACH

17 0101292383 RB 1/2 MT X 1/4 FT PVC 1.00 EACH

18 0101652683 ADAP 1/2 MPT X 3/4 BARB PVC   2.00 EACH

19 0204020869 ELB90 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 MPT PLAST 1.00 EACH

20 0101652583 ADAP 1/2 MPT X 1/2 BARB PVC   1.00 EACH

21 0328065066 HOSE CLEAR BRAID 1/2”         50.00 FEET

22 0101012583 ELB90 1/2 FPT X 1/2 FPT PVC   1.00 EACH

18 20

16 17

19



aquacon t ro lma r i ne . com

B006080002 SEA STRAINER ASSY 3/4-B

Aqua Whisper DX 

Compact 450-1800

B006080002 SEA STRAINER ASSY 3/4-B
DESCRIPTIONPART NO.QTY.ITEM NO.

SEA STRAINER ASSY 3/4-B (INCLUDES P/N 2-7)B00608000211

ELB90 .75 MNPT X .75 BARB PVC010107378322

HOSE CLAMP 3/4" SS05181434AA43

SEA STRAINER-3/4 BRONZE042105123914

SIGHT GLASS0421051239-115

BASKET MONEL0421051239-716

O-RING, LID SEA STRAINER0421051239-217

5

7

6

2

3

4



aquacon t ro lma r i ne . com

B008800001 PLANKTON FILTER ASSY-AW SINGLE

Aqua Whisper DX 

Compact 450-1800

B008800001 PLANKTON FILTER ASSY-AW SINGLE
DESCRIPTIONPART NO.QTY.ITEM NO.

PLANKTON FILTER ASSY-AW SINGLE (INCLUDES P/N 2-7)B00880000111

HOSE CLAMP 3/4" SS05181434AA42

ELEMENT PLANKTON080582357813

ELB90 .75 MNPT X .75 BARB PVC010107378324

SINGLE FILTER BRACKET2020040210215

FILTER HOUSING-LID .75 X 10 ASM071302047316

O-RING 237 BLUE HOUSING261401047317

5

3

6

2

6

4

7



aquacon t ro lma r i ne . com

B008800002 PLANKTON FILTER ASSY-AW DOUBLE

Aqua Whisper DX 

Compact 450-1800

B008800002 PLANKTON FILTER ASSY-AW DOUBLE
DESCRIPTIONPART NO.QTY.ITEM NO.

FILTER HOUSING/LID 3/4 X 10071302047321

NIPPLE 3/4 NPT X CLOSE PVC "S01013737CL42

TEE 3/4 FT X 3/4 FT X 3/4 FT P010142378323

ADAP 3/4 MPT X 3/4 BARB PVC010165378334

ELB90 3/4 FPT X 3/4 FPT PVC010101378325

ELB90 3/4 MPT X 3/4 BARB PVC010107378336

HOSE CLEAR BRAID 3/4"032806666627

HOSE CLAMP 3/4" SS05181434AA128

ELEMENT PLANKTON080582357829

SINGLE FILTER BRACKET20200402102210

SC HEX "A" 1/4 X 1 SS061172143016811

WASHER FLAT OS 1/4"SS061100043000812

SC PHIL PAN "A" 10 X 1 SS061170628016813

WASHER FLAT #10 NYLON065080028000814

1

2

3

6

5

4

7

8

9

10

13
14

11

12



aquacon t ro lma r i ne . com

B016080026 BOOSTER PUMP ASSY 1PH HP75

Aqua Whisper DX 

Compact 450-1800

B016080026 BOOSTER PUMP ASSY 1PH HP75

BILL OF MATERIAL (B.O.M.)

QTY.DESCRIPTIONFILE/DWG. NAMEITEM NO.

1BOOSTER PUMP VOLUTE N2001221515772-1 1

1 MOTOR MOUNTING BRACKET1221515772-22

1 SEAL BOOSTER PUMP HEAD1221515772-33

1IMPELLER29121181PP 4

1MOTOR .50 HP 110-230-50-60-1PH1519081110 5

1STRAIN RELIEF 90 CG90-62501920023632 6

1ELB90 0.75 MPT x BARB NYLON01120737DG7

1ADAP 0.75 MPT x BARB NYLON0112653700 8

7NUT,HEX,3/8-16,SS0610100570009

4WASHER,FLAT,3/8",SS06108005600010

4WASHER FLAT OS .25 SS06110004300011

4SCREW,HEX HEAD,3/8-16x1-1/2",SS06114215702412

4SCREX,HEX A,.25x1.00,SS06117214301613

1 NUT LOCK .50 STEEL06320006600014

7SCREW HEX .312-16 x 1.5LG1221515772-4 15

7WASHER FLAT .3121221515772-5 16

1GASKET BOOSTER PUMP N20026141260PP 17

15.9 [404]

7
.8

 [
1

9
7

]

9
.1

 [
2

3
1

]

9.5 [242]

9
.4

 [
2

4
0

]

2.2 [55]



aquacon t ro lma r i ne . com

B016080026 BOOSTER PUMP ASSY 1PH HP75

Aqua Whisper DX 

Compact 450-1800

RECOMMENDED SPARES:

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTY.

SEAL KIT BOOSTER PMP N200B6558000091

SEAL KIT BOOSTER PMP N200/HP75B6558000121

IMPELLER 4.8 N200291211181PP1

15

16

1

7

8

17
4

3

2

9

12

10

6

11
13

5

10

14



aquacon t ro lma r i ne . com

B016080027 BOOSTER PUMP ASSY 3PH HP75

Aqua Whisper DX 

Compact 450-1800

B016080027 BOOSTER PUMP ASSY 3PH HP75

BILL OF MATERIAL (B.O.M.)

QTY.DESCRIPTIONFILE/DWG. NAMEITEM NO.

1BRACKET,MTG,PUMP,BOOSTER1221514722-31

1BOOSTER PUMP VOLUTE N2001221515772-1 2

1 MOTOR MOUNTING BRACKET1221515772-23

1 SEAL BOOSTER PUMP HEAD1221515772-34

1IMPELLER29121181PP 5

1MOTOR .50 HP 208-230-460-50-601520181110 6

1STRAIN RELIEF 90 CG90-62501920023632 7

1ELB90 0.75 MPT x BARB NYLON01120737DG8

1ADAP 0.75 MPT x BARB NYLON0112653700 9

7NUT,HEX,3/8-16,SS06101005700010

4WASHER,FLAT,3/8",SS06108005600011

4WASHER FLAT OS .25 SS06110004300012

4SCREW,HEX HEAD,3/8-16x1-1/2",SS06114215702413

4SCREX,HEX A,.25x1.00,SS06117214301614

1 NUT LOCK .50 STEEL06320006600015

7SCREW HEX .312-16 x 1.5LG1221515772-4 16

7WASHER FLAT .3121221515772-5 17

1GASKET BOOSTER PUMP N20026141260PP 18

15.9 [404]

7
.2

 [
1
8

4
] 9

.9
 [
2

5
1

]

9.0 [229]

9
.0

 [
2

2
8

]

4.5 [114]



aquacon t ro lma r i ne . com

B016080027 BOOSTER PUMP ASSY 3PH HP75

Aqua Whisper DX 

Compact 450-1800

16

17

2

8

9

18
5

4

3

10

13

11

7

12
14

1

15

11

RECOMMENDED SPARES:

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTY.

SEAL KIT BOOSTER PMP N200B6558000091

SEAL KIT BOOSTER PMP N200/HP75B6558000121

IMPELLER 4.8 N200291211181PP1



aquacon t ro lma r i ne . com

B075000001 MULTI MEDIA FILTER PLUMBING ASSY

Aqua Whisper DX 

Compact 450-1800

B075000001 MULTI MEDIA FILTER PLUMBING ASSY
DESCRIPTIONPART NO.QTYITEM NO.

GAUGE BRACKET CBM SS05180851CC21

UNION .75 SL x .75 SL PVC010169378312

UNION .75 FNPT x .75 FNPT PVC010167378313

VALVE 3-WAY BALL .75 SL14011317AR34

ADAP 1/2 MPT X 3/4 BARB PVC010165268335

ELB90 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 MPT PLAST020402086926

HOSE CLAMP 3/4" SS05181434AA67

VALVE BRACKET 3/4" SL, SET1453131700-0238

SC PHIL OVAL 10-24 X 1 1/4 SS06116113002869

RB .75 SL x .50 FNPT PVC0101313683310

RB .75 SL x .25 FNPT PVC0101323483211

ELB90 .75 SL X .75 SL PVC01010537831212

PIPE PVC SCH 80 .75 DIA x 1.75LG03010966001113

TUBE .25 BLK SEMI-RIGID NYLON0312121969214

PIPE PVC SCH 80 3/4" PER FOOT0301096600215

TEE .75 SL x .75 SL x .75 SL PVC0101463783416

PIPE PVC SCH 80 .75 DIA x 3.625LG0301096600817

HOSE CLEAR BRAID 3/4"0328066666118

NIPPLE .75 NPT X CLOSE PVC01013737CL219

19 3

2

16

15

7

12

14

11

5

9

17

10

8

1

13

4

6



aquacon t ro lma r i ne . com

B071080002 MEDIA FILTER ASSY -4 HS/AW/UW

Aqua Whisper DX 

Compact 450-1800

B071080002 MEDIA FILTER ASSY -4 HS/AW/UW
DESCRIPTIONPART NO.QTYITEM NO.

MEDIA FILTER HOUSING 818 ALMOND0708040468-111

BRACKET L"" MOUNTING FEET2020040401042

SKID MEDIA FILTER AS>7/972020032500013

WASHER FLAT OS 1/4"SS061100043000164

NUT HEX 1/4-20 W/INSERT SS06106004500085

GAUGE BRACKET CBM SS05180851CC26

ELB90 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 FPT PLAST020401086927

BOLT HEX 1/4-20 X 3/4 SS06114214501248

SC ALLEN FLAT 1/4-20 X 3/4 SS06116184501249

MEDIA FILTER TOP0708040400-1110

MEDIA FILTER RISER0708040400-2111

MEDIA SAND A1000 (100LB BAG)464302025525 LB.12

MEDIA GARNET 8-12 50# BAG464307015517 LB.13

O-RING 334 MEDIA LID 972614017300114

O-RING 2092614013001115

O-RING 117 MEDIA TOP INLET2614017400116

PLUG MEDIA FILTER TOP0708040400-3117

MULTI MEDIA FILTER PLUMBINGB075000001118

GAUGE -30/0/70 CBM.NPT10181522CC219

Refer to drawing on next page.



aquacon t ro lma r i ne . com

B071080002 MEDIA FILTER ASSY -4 HS/AW/UW

Aqua Whisper DX 

Compact 450-1800

3

18

4

5

9

2

1

11

14

10

15

17

16

19

6

7

8

12

13MEDIA GARNET

8-12

17 POUNDS

MEDIA SAND

#A1000

25 POUNDS



aquacon t ro lma r i ne . com

B108140001 - PRE FILTER-DUAL ASSY 

Aqua Whisper DX 

Compact 450-1800

B108140001 - 

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. 

1 0713020873 FILTER HOUSING/LID 1/2” X 20 2 

2 20200402101 DUAL BRACKET, PRE-FILTER, CHRCL/PLNKTN 1

3 0801130257 ELEMENT PREFILTER 10-25 1 

4 0801060157 ELEMENT PREFILTER 10-05 1 

5 0112072600 ELBOW .50 MPT X 3/4 BARB NYLON 2

6 061170628016 SC PHIL PAN “A” 10 X 1 SS 8 

7 061080028000 WASHER FLAT #10 SS 8 

8 061142145012 BOLT HEX 1/4-20 X 3/4 SS 4

9 061100043000 WASHER FLAT OS 1/4”SS 4

10 061060045000 NUT HEX 1/4-20 W/INSERT SS 4

11 01013725CL NIPPLE 1/2 NPT X CLOSE PVC 1 



aquacon t ro lma r i ne . com

B109120001 COMMERCIAL PREFILTER ASSY 32.5 SQ FT SRC AQM

Aqua Whisper DX 

Compact 450-1800

B109120001 COMMERCIAL PREFILTER ASSY 32.5 SQ FT SRC AQM
DESCRIPTIONPART NO.QTYITEM NO.

COMMERCIAL PREFILTER ASSY 32.5 SQ FT (INCLUDES P/N 2-11)B10912000111

O-RING 034 FOR COMMERCIAL FILTER261401896922

ADAPTER SPACER RING390104010023

ELB90 .25 TUBE JQ x .25MNPT020402010014

PLUG 1/4 JQ020499030015

HOSE CLAMP 3/4" SS05181434AA46

ELEMENT CPFE 5 MIC 32.5 SQFT080106335717

ADAP 3/4 MPT X 3/4 BARB PVC010165378328

TUBE .25 BLK SEMI-RIGID NYLON031212196915 FT.9

FILTER HOUSING 32.5SQFT >10/0107620310WA110

O-RING LID CPF/OWS 32.5SQFT07620310WA-06111

9

5

4

7

8

6

3

2

11

10



aquacon t ro lma r i ne . com

B111120001 OIL/WATER SEPARATOR ASSY SRC 32.5 SQ FT

Aqua Whisper DX 

Compact 450-1800

B111120001 OIL/WATER SEPARATOR ASSY SRC 32.5 SQ FT
DESCRIPTIONPART NO.QTYITEM NO.

OIL / WATER SEPARATOR ASSY SRC 32.5 SQ FT (INCLUDES P/N 
2-9)

B11112000111

ELEMENT OWSE 32.5 SQFT08020723KD12

ADAP 3/4 MPT X 3/4 BARB PVC010165378323

HOSE CLAMP 3/4" SS05181434AA34

ELB90 .25 TUBE JQ x .25MNPT020402010015

PLUG 1/4 JQ020499030016

TUBE .25 BLK SEMI-RIGID NYLON031212196917

FILTER HOUSING 32.5SQFT >10/0107620310WA18

O-RING LID CPF/OWS 32.5SQFT07620310WA-0619

5

7

2

3

8

4

9

6



aquacon t ro lma r i ne . com

B156140003 HP PUMP/MOTOR ASSY AQMCII PLGR 110/220/5/6/1PH (Standard)

Aqua Whisper DX 

Compact 450-1800

B156140003 HP PUMP/MOTOR ASSY AQMCII PLGR 110/220/5/6/1PH 
(Standard)

DESCRIPTIONPART NO.QTYITEM NO.

HP PUMP MOTOR ASSY AQMC II PLGR 110/220/5/6/1PH (INCLUDES 
P/N 2-21)

B15614000311

MOTOR 2.5 HP 50/60 110/22015AC06241212

BOLT HEX 3/8-16 X 1 SS06114215701643

WASHER FLAT 3/8" SS06108005600044

BOLT HEX 5/16-18 X 1.0LG SS06114215001645

HEX NUT 5/16-18 W/INSERT SS06106005000086

WASHER FLAT OS 5/16" SS061100049000127

BOLT HEX 5/16-18 X 2" SS06114215003248

SPACER MOTOR MOUNT AQMCII202004390249

RUBBER MOUNT 90LB AQM2115031700410

HP PUMP-GP 4.2 GPM SS LEFTHAND12180512CO111

PLATE, GP MOTOR MOUNT PLATE AQWC II20200239002112

STRAIN RELIEF 90, .50 BLK W-NUT1920016590113

CONDUIT .50 FLEX BLK4928402800114

ELB90 -6 FLARE X 3/8 MPT SS1317021969115

MANIFOLD HP TRANSDUCER AQMW5353140903116

NIPPLE HEX .375 NPT X CLOSE SS01173818CL117

TRANSDUCER 0-2000 PSI 7/16" SAE2317100300118

ELB90 1/2 MPT X 3/4 BARB NYLON0112072600119

STRAIN RELIEF 1/2" BLK LT50P1904040600120

WASHER FENDER .312 SS061110049000421

Refer to drawing on next page.



aquacon t ro lma r i ne . com

B156140003 HP PUMP/MOTOR ASSY AQMCII PLGR 110/220/5/6/1PH (Standard)

Aqua Whisper DX 

Compact 450-1800

2

4

3

19

15

11

12
9

10

8 14

17

16

10

13

5

6

18

7

21

20



aquacon t ro lma r i ne . com

B156140004 HP PUMP/MOTOR ASSY AQMCII PLGR 220/440/60/3PH

Aqua Whisper DX 

Compact 450-1800

B156140004 HP PUMP/MOTOR ASSY AQMCII PLGR 220/440/60/3PH
DESCRIPTIONPART NO.QTYITEM NO.

HP PUMP MOTOR ASSY AQMC II PLGR 220/440/60/3PH (INCLUDES 
P/N 2-21)

B15614000411

BOLT HEX 3/8-16 X 1 SS06114215701642

WASHER FLAT 3/8" SS06108005600043

BOLT HEX 5/16-18 X 1.0LG SS06114215001644

HEX NUT 5/16-18 W/INSERT SS06106005000085

WASHER FLAT OS 5/16" SS061100049000126

BOLT HEX 5/16-18 X 2" SS06114215003247

SPACER MOTOR MOUNT AQMCII202004390248

RUBBER MOUNT 90LB AQM211503170049

HP PUMP-GP 4.2 GPM SS LEFTHAND12180512CO110

PLATE, GP MOTOR MOUNT PLATE AQWC II20200239002111

STRAIN RELIEF 90, .50 BLK W-NUT1920016590112

CONDUIT .50 FLEX BLK4928402800113

ELB90 -6 FLARE X 3/8 MPT SS1317021969114

MANIFOLD HP TRANSDUCER AQMW5353140903115

NIPPLE HEX .375 NPT X CLOSE SS01173818CL116

TRANSDUCER 0-2000 PSI 7/16" SAE2317100300117

ELB90 1/2 MPT X 3/4 BARB NYLON0112072600118

STRAIN RELIEF 1/2" BLK LT50P1904040600119

WASHER FENDER .312 SS061110049000420

MTR 2.4 HP 220-440/50-60 3PH  82012005     121

Refer to drawing on next page.



aquacon t ro lma r i ne . com

B156140004 HP PUMP/MOTOR ASSY AQMCII PLGR 220/440/60/3PH

Aqua Whisper DX 

Compact 450-1800

21

3

2

1814

10

11

7

16

15

9

12

4

5

17

20

19

8

6

13



aquacon t ro lma r i ne . com

B156140006 HP PUMP/MOTOR PLGR AQMCII 110/220/6/1 SMALL 60 HZ

Aqua Whisper DX 

Compact 450-1800

B156140006 HP PUMP/MOTOR PLGR AQMCII 110/220/6/1 SMALL 60 
HZ

DESCRIPTIONPART NO.QTYITEM NO.

HP PUMP MOTOR PLGR AQMC II 110/220/6/1SMALL 60 HZ 
(INCLUDES P/N 2-21)

B15614000311

MOTOR 2.1 HP 50/60 110/22015AD06241212

BOLT HEX 3/8-16 X 1 SS06114215701643

WASHER FLAT 3/8" SS06108005600044

BOLT HEX 5/16-18 X 1.0LG SS06108005600045

HEX NUT 5/16-18 W/INSERT SS06106005000086

WASHER FLAT OS 5/16" SS061100049000127

BOLT HEX 5/16-18 X 2" SS06114215003248

SPACER MOTOR MOUNT AQMCII202004390249

RUBBER MOUNT 90LB AQM2115031700410

PLATE, GP MOTOR MOUNT PLATE AQWC II20200239002111

STRAIN RELIEF 90, .50 BLK W-NUT1920016590112

CONDUIT .50 FLEX BLK4928402800113

ELB90 -6 FLARE X 3/8 MPT SS1317021969114

MANIFOLD HP TRANSDUCER AQMW5353140903115

NIPPLE HEX .375 NPT X CLOSE SS01173818CL116

TRANSDUCER 0-2000 PSI 7/16" SAE2317100300117

ELB90 1/2 MPT X 3/4 BARB NYLON0112072600118

STRAIN RELIEF 1/2" BLK LT50P1904040600119

WASHER FENDER .312 SS061110049000420

HP PUMP-GP 3.0 GPM LEFTHAND12180511CO121

Refer to drawing on next page.



aquacon t ro lma r i ne . com

B156140006 HP PUMP/MOTOR PLGR AQMCII 110/220/6/1 SMALL 60 HZ

Aqua Whisper DX 

Compact 450-1800

2

4

3

18

14

21

11
9

10

8 13

16

15

10

12

5

6

17

7

20

19



aquacon t ro lma r i ne . com

12180513CO - HP PUMP ASSY (Standard)

Aqua Whisper DX 

Compact 450-1800

12180513CO -  

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1-52 12180511CO Pump HP 3.0 GPM SS Left (complete high pressure pump) 1

12180512CO Pump HP 4.2 GPM SS Left (complete high pressure pump)

1-29 12180511CO-CCAL Crank Case Stuffed HP 3.0 GPM SS Left 1

12180512CO-CCAL Crank Case Stuffed HP 4.2 GPM SS Left

30-52 12180511CO-WE Manifold Stuffed HP 3.0 GPM SS 1

12180512CO-WE Manifold Stuffed HP 4.2 GPM SS

1 12180510CO-01 Crankcase 1

2 12180510CO-02 Connecting Rod 3

3 12180511CO-03 Crankshaft 5/8” Hollow 3.0 GPM 1

12180512CO-03 Crankshaft 5/8” Hollow 4.2 GPM

4 12180510CO-04 Bearing 2

5 12180510CO-05 Oil Seal, Crankshaft 1

6 12180510CO-06 Retainer, Oil Seal 1

7 12180510CO-07 O-ring, Oil Seal Retainer/Side Cover 2

8 12180510CO-08 Flange, NEMA 56C Face 1

9 12180510CO-09 Screw SHCS 18mm Long 4

10 12180510CO-10 Oil Cap Vented 1

11 12180510CO-11 Rear Cover 1

12 12180510CO-12 Screw SHCS 16mm Long 8

13 12180510CO-13 Sight Glass 1

14 12180510CO-14 O-ring, Rear Cover 1

15 12180510CO-15 Bushing 1

16 12180510CO-16 Washer 1

17 12180510CO-17 Screw HHCS 20mm long 1

18 12180510CO-18 Side Cover 1

19 12180510CO-19 Side Plate 1

20 12180510CO-20 Oil Drain Plug 1

21 12180510CO-21 Oil Seal Plunger 3

22 12180510CO-22 Wrist Pin 3

23 12180510CO-23 Plunger Rod 3

24 12180510CO-24 Slinger 3

25 12180510CO-25 Anti-Extrusion Ring 3

26 12180510CO-26 O-ring Plunger 3

27 12180510CO-27 Plunger 18mm 3

28 12180510CO-28 Washer, Plunger Rod 3

29 12180510CO-29 Nut, Plunger Rod 3

30 12180510CO-30 Seal Retainer 3

31 12180510CO-31 Low Pressure Seal 3

32 12180510CO-32 O-ring Seal Case 3

33 12180510CO-33 Seal case 3

34 12180510CO-34 Square Ring, High Pressure Seal 3

35 12180510CO-35 Glide Ring, High Pressure Seal 3

36 12180510CO-36 Manifold 1

37 12180510CO-37 1/4 NPT Plug 3

38 12180510CO-38 3/8 NPT Plug 1

39 12180510CO-39 1/2 NPT Plug 1

40 12180510CO-40 O-ring Valve Spacer 6



aquacon t ro lma r i ne . com

12180513CO - HP PUMP ASSY (Standard)

Aqua Whisper DX 

Compact 450-1800

1

2

3

4

5

6

8 9

1112

13 14

15

16

1718
19

21

20

22
23

24

26

27
28

29

30

31 32

33

34
35 36

37

3839

40

46

47

48

51

4

12

7

7

52

44

10

25

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

44 12180510CO-44 O-ring Valve Plug 6

46 12180510CO-46 Washer, Ribbed Lock 8

47 12180510CO-47 Screw SHCSM5 x 25mm Long 4

48 12180510CO-48 Screw SHCSM5 x 35mm Long 4

51 12180513CO-51 Valve Cap 6

52 12180510CO-52 Valve Assembly 2.3 through 4.2 GPM 6

B647800003 Pump Oil 16oz

REPAIR KITS: 

PART NUMBER MODEL NUMBER ITEMS IN KIT PER KIT

B653090001 SRC HPP Seal Kit 25, 26, 30, 31, 32, 33, 34 & 35 3

B654080002 SRC HPP Valve Kit 40, 44 & 52 6

B652090002 SRC HPP Pump Kit 25, 26, 30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 40, 44 & 52 6



aquacon t ro lma r i ne . com

B156140001 HP PUMP / MOTOR ASSY AQMCII APP- Optional

Aqua Whisper DX 

Compact 450-1800

B156140001 HP PUMP / MOTOR ASSY AQMCII APP- Optional
DESCRIPTIONPART NO.QTY.ITEM NO.

HP PUMP MOTOR ASSY 1 PHASE (INCLUDES P/N 2-24)B15614000111

MOTOR 3/2.5 HP 115/230 1PH15AE26191212

HPRA PUMP 4.37 GPM (CP)12572405DS13

ELB90 -6 FLARE X 3/4 UNF SS131702186914

COUPLER TX1 AQM212207602RW15

WASHER SPLIT LOCK M6 SS06112009100026

HEX BOLT M6 X 20MM SS06114219117427

BELL HOUSING AQ/AW 1PH122077010118

ADAP 1/2 MPT X 3/4 BARB NYLON01126526DG19

TRANSDUCER 0-2000 PSI 7/16" SAE2317100300110

TRANSDUCER 0-200 PSI 7/16" SAE2317100200111

PLATE MOTOR MOUNT AQMCII20200239000112

SPACER MOTOR MOUNT AQMCII2020043902413

RUBBER MOUNT 90 LB AQM2115031700414

STRAIN RELIEF 1/2" BLK LT50P1904040600115

WASHER FLAT 3/8" SS061080056000416

BOLT HEX 3/8-16 X 1 SS061142157016417

BOLT HEX 5/16-18 X 1.0LG SS061142150016418

WASHER FLAT OS 5/16" SS0611000490001219

HEX NUT 5/16-18 W/INSERT SS061060050000820

BOLT HEX 5/16-18 X 2" SS061142150032421

WASHER FENDER .312 SS061110049000422

CONDUIT .50 FLEX BLK4928402800123

STRAIN RELIEF 90, .50 BLK W-NUT1920016590124

Refer to drawing on next page.



aquacon t ro lma r i ne . com

B156140001 HP PUMP / MOTOR ASSY AQMCII APP- Optional

Aqua Whisper DX 

Compact 450-1800

2

8

11

5

10

7

9

3
16

4
15

6

14

13

12

17

22

21

20

19

19

18

24

23



aquacon t ro lma r i ne . com

B156140002 HP PUMP / MOTOR ASSY AQMCII APP 3PH- Optional

Aqua Whisper DX 

Compact 450-1800

B156140002 HP PUMP / MOTOR ASSY AQMCII APP 3PH- Optional
DESCRIPTIONPART NO.QTY.ITEM NO.

HP PUMP / MOTOR ASSY AQMC II 3PH (INCLUDES P/N 2-24)B15614000211

MOTOR 3/2.5 HP 3 PH AQM 50/615AF27191012

HPRA PUMP 4.37 GPM (CP)12572405DS13

ELB90 -6 FLARE X 3/4 UNF SS131702186914

COUPLER TX1 AQM212207602RW15

WASHER SPLIT LOCK M6 SS06112009100026

HEX BOLT M6 X 20MM SS06114219117427

BELL HOUSING AQ/AW 3PH122077010318

ADAP 1/2 MPT X 3/4 BARB NYLON01126526DG19

TRANSDUCER 0-2000 PSI 7/16" SAE2317100300110

TRANSDUCER 0-200 PSI 7/16" SAE2317100200111

PLATE MOTOR MOUNT AQMCII20200239000112

SPACER MOTOR MOUNT AQMCII2020043902413

RUBBER MOUNT 90 LB AQM2115031700414

STRAIN RELIEF 1/2" BLK LT50P1904040600115

WASHER FLAT 3/8" SS061080056000416

BOLT HEX 3/8-16 X 1 SS061142157016417

WASHER FLAT OS 5/16" SS0611000490001218

HEX NUT 5/16-18 W/INSERT SS061060050000819

STRAIN RELIEF 90, .50 BLK W-NUT1920016590120

CONDUIT .50 FLEX BLK4928402800121

BOLT HEX 5/16-18 X 1.0LG SS061142150016422

BOLT HEX 5/16-18 X 2" SS061142150032423

WASHER FENDER .312 SS061110049000424

Refer to drawing on next page.



aquacon t ro lma r i ne . com

B156140002 HP PUMP / MOTOR ASSY AQMCII APP 3PH- Optional

Aqua Whisper DX 

Compact 450-1800

2

8

11

5

10

7

9

3

6

415

12

13

14

19

18

23

24

21

20

17
16

22



aquacon t ro lma r i ne . com

B198000032 MEMBRANE RACK 450-1

Aqua Whisper DX 

Compact 450-1800

B198000032 MEMBRANE RACK 450-1
DESCRIPTIONPART NO.QTYITEM NO.

VESSEL HIGH PRESSURE 450GPD240813250011

MEMBRANE 450GPD W-SEAL272401123312

RETAINER PORT MVA AW052021060023

O-RING 230 BRINE 3" END PLUG261401490044

O-RING 116 PRODUCT261401010025

NIPPLE .25 NPT X 2.0 PVC010137082016

END PLUG DUAL 3" AW245350240217

END PLUG SINGLE 3 AW LONGER245350240318

SC SOC CAP 1/4-20 X 3/4 SS06116234501269

ELB90 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 FNPT PLASTIC0204010869110

TUBE 1/4 BLACK0312121969111

NIPPLE HP MVA AW0117410800212

O-RING 115 INTERCONNECT AW2614017900413

ELB90 6 FLARE X .25 FPT SS1317011769214

SWIVEL FITTING 6 SS P1317481969215

SEGMENT RING AW (SET)20201030000216

HOSE HP -6P2432160669217

DECOFELT .125 x 1.25 BLK2632180426218

REDUCER .375 x .25 JQ0204690100119

LABEL MEMBRANE SERIAL NO2220010660120

LABEL INLET (SRC BLUE)2234011260121

LABEL OUTLET (SRC BLUE)2234011360122

WASHER FLAT OS 1/4" SS061100043000223

BOLT HEX 1/4-20 X 3/4 SS061142145012224

SC ALLEN FLAT 1/4-20 X 3/4 SS061161845012425

MVA RACK AW SERIES0520051800226

UNION TEE 3/8 X 3/8 X 3/8 DIV0204741800127

PLUG .375 JQ0204990200128

BRACKET MVA U-CLAMP05202401GR229

Refer to drawing on next page.



aquacon t ro lma r i ne . com

B198000032 MEMBRANE RACK 450-1

Aqua Whisper DX 

Compact 450-1800

9

1
6

3

7

4
5 2

1
3

1
2

1
4

1
5

1
7

2
8

2
7

1
9

1
1

1
0

6

2
5

2
6

2
3

1

2
9

8

2
4



aquacon t ro lma r i ne . com

B198000033 MEMBRANE RACK 700-1

Aqua Whisper DX 

Compact 450-1800

B198000033 MEMBRANE RACK 700-1
DESCRIPTIONPART NO.QTY.ITEM NO.

VESSEL HIGH PRESSURE 700GPD2408132500-0111

MEMBRANE 700GPD W-SEAL272401133312

RETAINER PORT MVA AW052021060023

O-RING 230 BRINE 3" END PLUG261401490044

O-RING 116 PRODUCT261401010025

NIPPLE .25 NPT X 2.0 PVC010137082016

END PLUG DUAL 3" AW245350240217

END PLUG SINGLE 3 AW LONGER245350240318

SC SOC CAP 1/4-20 X 3/4 SS06116234501269

ELB90 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 FNPT PLASTIC0204010869110

TUBE 1/4 BLACK0312121969111

NIPPLE HP MVA AW0117410800212

O-RING 115 INTERCONNECT AW2614017900413

ELB90 6 FLARE X .25 FPT SS1317011769214

SEGMENT RING AW (SET)20201030000215

DECOFELT .125 x 1.25 BLK2632180426216

REDUCER .375 x .25 JQ0204690100117

LABEL MEMBRANE SERIAL NO2220010660118

LABEL INLET (SRC BLUE)2234011260119

LABEL OUTLET (SRC BLUE)2234011360120

WASHER FLAT OS 1/4" SS061100043000221

BOLT HEX 1/4-20 X 3/4 SS061142145012222

SC ALLEN FLAT 1/4-20 X 3/4 SS061161845012423

MVA RACK AW SERIES0520051800224

UNION TEE 3/8 X 3/8 X 3/8 DIV0204741800125

PLUG .375 JQ0204990200126

BRACKET MVA U-CLAMP05202401GR227

Refer to drawing on next page.



aquacon t ro lma r i ne . com

B198000033 MEMBRANE RACK 700-1

Aqua Whisper DX 

Compact 450-1800

9

1
5

3

7
4

5

2
1

3
1

2
1

4
2

6

2
5

1
7

1
1

1
0

6

2
3

2
4

2
1

1

2
7

8

2
2



aquacon t ro lma r i ne . com

B198000034 MEMBRANE RACK 900-1

Aqua Whisper DX 

Compact 450-1800

B198000034 MEMBRANE RACK 900-1
DESCRIPTIONPART NO.QTY.ITEM NO.

VESSEL HIGH PRESSURE 900GPD2408132500-0211

MEMBRANE 900GPD W/SEAL272401143312

RETAINER PORT MVA AW052021060023

O-RING 230 BRINE 3" END PLUG261401490044

O-RING 116 PRODUCT261401010025

NIPPLE .25 NPT X 2.0 PVC010137082016

END PLUG DUAL 3" AW245350240217

END PLUG SINGLE 3 AW LONGER245350240318

SC SOC CAP 1/4-20 X 3/4 SS06116234501269

ELB90 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 FNPT PLASTIC0204010869110

TUBE 1/4 BLACK0312121969111

NIPPLE HP MVA AW0117410800212

O-RING 115 INTERCONNECT AW2614017900413

ELB90 6 FLARE X .25 FPT SS1317011769214

SEGMENT RING AW (SET)20201030000215

DECOFELT .125 x 1.25 BLK2632180426216

REDUCER .375 x .25 JQ0204690100117

LABEL MEMBRANE SERIAL NO2220010660118

LABEL INLET (SRC BLUE)2234011260119

LABEL OUTLET (SRC BLUE)2234011360120

WASHER FLAT OS 1/4" SS061100043000221

BOLT HEX 1/4-20 X 3/4" SS061142145012222

SC ALLEN FLAT 1/4-20 X 3/4" SS061161845012423

MVA RACK AW SERIES0520051800224

UNION TEE 3/8 X 3/8 X 3/8 DIV0204741800125

PLUG .375 JQ0204990200126

BRACKET MVA U-CLAMP05202401GR227

Refer to drawing on next page.



aquacon t ro lma r i ne . com

B198000034 MEMBRANE RACK 900-1

Aqua Whisper DX 

Compact 450-1800

9

1
5

3

7
4

5

2
1

3
1

2
1

4
2

6

2
5

1
7

1
1

1
0

6

2
3

2
4

2
1

1

2
7

8

2
2



aquacon t ro lma r i ne . com

B198000035 MEMBRANE RACK 900-2

Aqua Whisper DX 

Compact 450-1800

B198000035 MEMBRANE RACK 900-2
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTY.ITEM NO.

VESSEL HIGH PRESSURE 450GPD240813250021

MEMBRANE 450GPD W-SEAL272401123322

RETAINER PORT MVA AW052021060043

O-RING 230 BRINE 3" END PLUG261401490084

O-RING 116 PRODUCT261401010045

NIPPLE .25 NPT X 2.0 PVC010137082026

END PLUG DUAL 3" AW245350240227

END PLUG SINGLE 3 AW LONGER245350240328

SC SOC CAP 1/4-20 X 3/4 SS061162345012129

ELB90 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 FNPT PLASTIC0204010869210

TUBE 1/4 BLACK0312121969211

NIPPLE HP MVA AW0117410800212

O-RING 115 INTERCONNECT AW2614017900813

ELB90 6 FLARE X .25 FPT SS1317011769214

SWIVEL FITTING 6 SS P1317481969215

SEGMENT RING AW (SET)20201030000416

HOSE HP -6P2432160669217

DECOFELT 1/16 X 1 BLK ADH BACK2632180526418

LABEL MEMBRANE SERIAL NO2220010660219

LABEL INLET (SRC BLUE)2234011260220

LABEL OUTLET (SRC BLUE)2234011360221

INTERCONNECT MVA SS AW2417430800122

WASHER FLAT OS 1/4" SS061100043000223

BOLT HEX .25-20 X 1.0 SS061142145016224

SC ALLEN FLAT 1/4-20 X 3/4 SS061161845012825

MVA RACK AW SERIES0520051800226

BRACKET MVA U-CLAMP05202401GR427

UNION TEE 3/8 X 3/8 X 3/8 DIV0204741800128

REDUCER .375 x .25 JQ0204690100129

PLUG .375 JQ0204990200130

Refer to drawing on next page.



aquacon t ro lma r i ne . com

B198000035 MEMBRANE RACK 900-2

Aqua Whisper DX 

Compact 450-1800

2
5

2
3

2
4

9

1
6

8

2
2

2
0

1
9

3

2
8

1
7

1
4

1
2

1

2

7

3
0

1
1

1
0

6

2
1

2
9

2
6

1
3

4

5

1
8

2
7



aquacon t ro lma r i ne . com

B198000036 MEMBRANE RACK 1400-2

Aqua Whisper DX 

Compact 450-1800

B198000036 MEMBRANE RACK 1400-2
DESCRIPTIONPART NO.QTY.ITEM NO.

VESSEL HIGH PRESSURE 700GPD2408132500-0121

MEMBRANE 700GPD W-SEAL272401133322

RETAINER PORT MVA AW052021060043

O-RING 230 BRINE 3" END PLUG261401490084

O-RING 116 PRODUCT261401010045

NIPPLE 1/4 NPT X 1 1/2 PVC010137081526

END PLUG DUAL 3" AW245350240227

END PLUG SINGLE 3 AW LONGER245350240328

SC SOC CAP 1/4-20 X 3/4 SS061162345012129

ELB90 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 FNPT PLASTIC0204010869210

TUBE 1/4 BLACK0312121969211

NIPPLE HP MVA AW0117410800212

O-RING 115 INTERCONNECT AW2614017900813

ELB90 6 FLARE X .25 FPT SS1317011769214

SEGMENT RING AW (SET)20201030000415

DECOFELT 1/16 X 1 BLK ADH BACK2632180526416

LABEL MEMBRANE SERIAL NO2220010660217

LABEL INLET (SRC BLUE)2234011260218

LABEL OUTLET (SRC BLUE)2234011360219

INTERCONNECT MVA SS AW2417430800120

WASHER FLAT OS 1/4" SS061100043000221

BOLT HEX .25-20 X 1.0 SS061142145016222

SC ALLEN FLAT 1/4-20 X 3/4 SS061161845012823

MVA RACK AW SERIES0520051800224

BRACKET MVA U-CLAMP05202401GR425

UNION TEE 3/8 X 3/8 X 3/8 DIV0204741800126

REDUCER .375 x .25 JQ0204690100127

PLUG .375 JQ0204990200128

Refer to drawing on next page.



aquacon t ro lma r i ne . com

B198000036 MEMBRANE RACK 1400-2

Aqua Whisper DX 

Compact 450-1800

2
3

2
1

2
2

9

1
5

8

2
0

1
8

1
7

3

2
6

1
4

1
2

1

2

7

2
8

1
1

1
0

6

1
9

2
7

2
4

1
3

4

5

1
6

2
5



aquacon t ro lma r i ne . com

B198000037 MEMBRANE RACK 1800-2

Aqua Whisper DX 

Compact 450-1800

B198000037 MEMBRANE RACK 1800-2
DESCRIPTIONPART NO.QTY.ITEM NO.

VESSEL HIGH PRESSURE 900GPD2408132500-0221

MEMBRANE 900GPD W/SEAL272401143322

RETAINER PORT MVA AW052021060043

O-RING 230 BRINE 3" END PLUG261401490084

O-RING 116 PRODUCT261401010045

NIPPLE 1/4 NPT X 1 1/2 PVC010137081526

END PLUG DUAL 3" AW245350240227

END PLUG SINGLE 3 AW LONGER245350240328

SC SOC CAP 1/4-20 X 3/4 SS061162345012129

ELB90 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 FNPT PLASTIC0204010869210

TUBE 1/4 BLACK0312121969211

NIPPLE HP MVA AW0117410800212

O-RING 115 INTERCONNECT AW2614017900813

ELB90 6 FLARE X .25 FPT SS1317011769214

SEGMENT RING AW (SET)20201030000415

DECOFELT 1/16 X 1 BLK ADH BACK2632180526416

LABEL MEMBRANE SERIAL NO2220010660217

LABEL INLET (SRC BLUE)2234011260218

LABEL OUTLET (SRC BLUE)2234011360219

INTERCONNECT MVA SS AW2417430800120

WASHER FLAT OS 1/4"SS061100043000221

BOLT HEX .25-20 X 1.0 SS061142145016222

SC ALLEN FLAT 1/4-20 X 3/4 SS061161845012823

MVA RACK AW SERIES0520051800224

BRACKET MVA U-CLAMP05202401GR425

REDUCER .375 x .25 JQ0204690100126

UNION TEE 3/8 X 3/8 X 3/8 DIV0204741800127

PLUG .375 JQ0204990200128

Refer to drawing on next page.



aquacon t ro lma r i ne . com

B198000037 MEMBRANE RACK 1800-2

Aqua Whisper DX 

Compact 450-1800

2
3

2
1

2
2

9

1
5

8

2
0

1
8

1
7

3

2
6

1
4

1
2

1

2

7

2
8

1
1

1
0

6

1
9

2
7

2
4

1
3

4

5

1
6

2
5



aquacon t ro lma r i ne . com

B480930002 WET PLATE ASSY AQW DX III COMPACT

Aqua Whisper DX 

Compact 450-1800

B480930002 WET PLATE ASSY AQW DX III COMPACT

Refer to drawing on next page.

PARTS LIST

QTYDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

1MAMANIFOLD, AQM 1-4 DV, NYL, PRESS, LOW, 6X1.5X3140120071
1 VALVE SOLENOID 12VDC1401096100 2
2SC 8-32 x 3.00 SS061160526048 3
2ELBOW,PP,3/8 ODx3/8 MT02040218694
1FLOWMETER IN-LINE .53-7.9GPM11026920AO5
6SC PHIL PAN 10-24 X .75 SS061160630012 6
6WASHER FLAT #10 SS0610800280007
1PIPE PVC SCH 80 .375 IN x 30301094100 8
1MANIFOLD, PROB, NYL, PRESS, LOW, 6X1.5X214012044 9
1PLUG .375 MNPT SS0117341869 10
1PROBE, CONDUCTIVITY, 5-WIRE, 5 LONG CABLE 20-409611
1ADAP 0.38MPTX.75BARB NYL011265200012
1SC PHIL PAN #8-32 x .75 SS06116062601213
1WASHER,FLAT,#8",SS06108002300014
1NUT,HEX,8-32 W-INSERT SS06106002600015
1PLATE, WATER AQWC DX 2020083000 16
1FLOWMETER IN-LINE .07-2.6GPM11026520AO17
1ELBOW,PP,1/2 ODx3/8 FT020401246918
1PIPE SUPPORT .3750501164800 19
1ADAPT .375 SL x .375 FIPT PVC0101551883 20
2PLUG 0.375 MT0101341883 21
1PLUG CONNECTOR DIN 3-PIN3131680298 22

4 FTWIRE 18GA 2COND BLUE FLEX C494222080923



aquacon t ro lma r i ne . com

B480930002 WET PLATE ASSY AQW DX III COMPACT

Aqua Whisper DX 

Compact 450-1800

1

21

21

4

2

17

9

5

20

8

18

4

6

6

6

6

7
7

7

12

16

7

6

7

6

19

13
1415

3

11

22



aquacon t ro lma r i ne . com

B502160001 MANIFOLD ASSY AQMC / AQW DX RADIAL AXIAL PUMP

Aqua Whisper DX 

Compact 450-1800

B502160001 MANIFOLD ASSY AQMC / AQW DX RADIAL AXIAL PUMP
DESCRIPTIONPART NO.QTY.ITEM NO.

MANIFOLD ASSY AQMC / AQW DX DX (INCLUDES P/N 2-6)B50216000111

MANIFOLD LP PICKUP, AQM II530140080112

TRANSDUCER 0-200 PSI 7/16" SAE231710020013

ADAP 1/2 MPT X 3/4 BARB NYLON01126526DG24

PLUG .43-20 SS BOSS011734940015

CONN 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 MPT PLASTIC020409086916

3

5

4

2

6



aquacon t ro lma r i ne . com

B502160002 MANIFOLD LP ASSY AQMC/AQW DX GP PUMP

Aqua Whisper DX 

Compact 450-1800

B502160002 MANIFOLD LP ASSY AQMC/AQW DX GP PUMP
DESCRIPTIONPART NO.QTY.ITEM NO.

MANIFOLD LP ASSY AQMC / AQW DX (INCLUDES P/N 2-5)B50216000211

TRANSDUCER 0-200 PSI 7/16" SAE231710020022

ADAP 1/2 MPT X 3/4 BARB NYLON01126526DG23

MANIFOLD LP PICKUP, AQM II530140080114

CONN 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 MPT PLASTIC020409086915

2

3

5

4



aquacon t ro lma r i ne . com

B502930001 - HP MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY 

Aqua Whisper DX 

Compact 450-1800

B502930001 - 

8

3

9

6

2

1

4

3

10

4

7

5

12

14

13

11

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. 

1 5301160900 MANIFOLD HP AQW DX 1 

2 0520210600 RETAINER PORT MVA AW 2 

3 0117410800 NIPPLE HP MVA AW 2 

4 2614017900 O-RING 115 INTERCONNECT AW 4 

5 061170618109 SC PHIL PAN A #6 X .75 SS 2 

6 10181421CC GAUGE 0 -1400 CBM.ORING SEAL 1 

7 2614015800 ORING 011 GAUGE-PRES SWITCH 2 

8 0117230869 ELB90 ST .25 MPT X .25 FPT SS 1 

9 1417017896 VALVE PRESS REGULATOR-AS 1 

10 1317011769 ELB90 6 FLARE X .25 FPT SS 1 

11 0204092369 CONN 1/2 TUBE X 1/4 MPT PLASTIC 1 

12 061160131020 SC PHIL RD 10-32 X 1.25 SS 3 

13 061010031000 NUT HEX 10-32 SS 3 

14 061080028000 WASHER FLAT #10 SS 3 



aquacon t ro lma r i ne . com

B114140001 - POST FILTER-DUAL ASSY 

Aqua Whisper DX 

Compact 450-1800

B114140001 - 

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. 

1 0713020573 FILTER HOUSING/LID 3/8 X 10 2 

2 20200402101 DUAL BRACKET, PRE-FILTER, CHRCL/PLNKTN 1 

3 08251950AS ELEMENT PH 9 3/4” 1 

4 0803004773 CHARCOAL FILTER 10 IN 1 

5 0204021869 ELB90 3/8 TUBE X 3/8 MPT PLASTIC 2 

6 061170628016 SC PHIL PAN “A” 10 X 1 SS 8 

7 061080028000 WASHER FLAT #10 SS 8 

8 061142145012 BOLT HEX 1/4-20 X 3/4 SS 4 

9 061100043000 WASHER FLAT OS 1/4”SS 4 

10 061060045000 NUT HEX 1/4-20 W/INSERT SS 4 

11 01013718CL NIPPLE 3/8 NPT X CLOSE PVC 1 



aquacon t ro lma r i ne . com

B591120001 CLEAN AND RINSE KIT

Aqua Whisper DX 

Compact 450-1800

B591120001 CLEAN AND RINSE KIT
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTY.ITEM NO.

VALVE 3-WAY BALL 3/4 MPT14011334AR21

ELB90 .75 FNPT X .75 BARB PVC010106378342

PIPE SUPPORT 1 1/8" #36050116420043

ADAP 3/4 FPT X 3/4 BARB PVC010161378324

HOSE CLAMP 3/4" SS05181434AA125

3

2

5

4

1

INLET FEED WATER 
FROM SEA STRAINER 

[4] OUTLET

OUTLET TO BOOSTER 
PUMP [6] INLET

INLET FEED WATER FROM  
SEA STRAINER [4] OUTLET

OUTLET TO RINSE/CLEAN 
BUCKET [44]

INLET BRINE 
DISCHARGE FROM 

SYSTEM OUTLET

OUTLET TO BRINE 
DISCHARGE 
CONNECTOR [30]

VALVE 
CONNECTIONS

VALVE 
CONNECTIONS:



aquacon t ro lma r i ne . com

B598000008 FRESH WATER FLUSH (0.50 INCH)

Aqua Whisper DX 

Compact 450-1800

B598000008 FRESH WATER FLUSH (0.50 INCH)
DESCRIPTIONPART NO.QTY.ITEM NO.

FILTER HOUSING 1/2 X 10"071302087311

CHARCOAL FILTER 10 IN080300477312

VALVE CHECK .25 MNPT SS14172105AT13

CONN 3/8 TUBE X 1/4 MPT PLASTIC020409176914

VALVE SOLENOID 12VDC AED/CSFE140109599815

PLUG 1/4 MPT PVC010134088316

PLUG CONNECTOR DIN 3-PIN313168029817

SINGLE FILTER BRACKET2020040210218

SC HEX "A" 1/4 X 1.0 SS06117214301649

WASHER FLAT OS 1/4"SS061100043000410

WASHER FLAT #8 NYLON065080023000411

TEE .75 FNPT x .75 FNPT x .75 FNPT PVC0101423783112

ADAP 3/4 MPT X 3/4 BARB PVC0101653783213

PIPE SUPPORT 1 1/8" #360501164200114

PIPE SUPPORT 1 1/4"0501164500115

NIPPLE .75 NPT X CLOSE PVC01013737CL116

VALVE CHECK .75 FNPT WITH VITO14012118AR117

SC PHIL PAN "A" 10 X 1 SS061170628016818

WASHER FLAT #10 NYLON065080028000819

SC PHIL FLAT 8-32 X 3/4 SS061161626012220

NUT HEX 8-32 W/INSERT SS061060026000221

BRACKET CHECK VALVE FWF2020040002122

ELB90 3/8 TUBE X 1/2 MPT PLAST0204011769123

ELB90 .375 TUBE x .25 FNPT PLASTIC0204011769224

HOSE CLAMP 1/2" SS05181432AA425

TUBE .375 BLACK0312123569126

SC PHIL PAN "B" #8 X 1/2" SS061170623008427

CONN 3/8 TUBE X 3/4 MPT PLASTIC0204092069128

Refer to drawing on next page.



aquacon t ro lma r i ne . com

B598000008 FRESH WATER FLUSH (0.50 INCH)

Aqua Whisper DX 

Compact 450-1800

25

13

17

15

21

14

16

12

22 19 18

10

9

7 5

6

8

26

3

4

20

1

2

24

27

11

23

28



aquacon t ro lma r i ne . com

B5262000CV UV STERILIZER 12VDC 2GPM

Aqua Whisper DX 

Compact 450-1800

B5262000CV UV STERILIZER 12VDC 2GPM

RECOMMENDED SPARES:

2 6
9

7

9
1

9

6

7

9

5

8 10

9 3 11

4

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTY.

UV LAMP 2 GPM40000100CV1

BILL OF MATERIAL (B.O.M.)
QTY.DESCRIPTIONFILE/DWG. NAMEITEM NO.

1UV STERILIZER 2 GPM 12VDC40000306CV1
2SUPPORT,PIPE,2.0005011647AI2
1FITTING,PP,3/8 ODx3/8 MT02040918693
2 ELB90 0.25 MPT X 0.50BARB NY02540110004
4CLAMP,HOSE,SS,1/2"05181432AA5
2WASHER FLAT OS .25 SS0611000430006
2SCREW,HEX HEAD,.25-20x1-1/4",SS0611421450207
2 SC LAG 0.25 X 1.50 SS061182143024 8
2NUT HEX .25-20 FLANGED065070045000 9
2O-RING 212 QUARTZ SLEEVE261401900010
1 OWNERS MANUAL QUICK INSTALLATION UV LIGHT SP SERIESB651830001A11



aquacon t ro lma r i ne . com

B610140004 NMEA 2000 ENABLED

Aqua Whisper DX 

Compact 450-1800

B610140004 NMEA 2000 ENABLED
DESCRIPTIONPART NO.QTY.ITEM NO.

MICRO CAP31316809MT11

MICRO BULKHEAD FEED-THRU ASSY31316801MT12

MICRO SINGLE ENDED CORDSET MALE31316812MT13

1

2

3



aquacon t ro lma r i ne . com

61012029 REMOTE KIT,100 FT CABLE,PARKER

Aqua Whisper DX 

Compact 450-1800

61012029 REMOTE KIT,100 FT CABLE,PARKER

1

3

2

4

8
11

5

7

9

6

BILL OF MATERIAL (B.O.M.)

QTYDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

1REMOTE CABLE ASSY 100' AQM 7IN0901128 1

1BRACKET,FRONT COVER,HMI,AQM110120722

1CONVERTER,12V TO 24V,HMI90012014 3

1HMI,DISPLAY,7 IN PROGRAMMED90012015 4

1DONGLE,HMI,RS485,POWER,AQ900122895

2NUT,HEX 6-32 W-INSERT SS061060020000 6

2WASHER FLAT #6 SS061080018000 7

4WASHER FLAT #10 SS0610800280008

2SC PHIL PAN 6-32 X .50 SS061160620008 9

4SC PHIL PAN 6-32 X 1 1/4 SS06116062002010

4SC PHIL PAN A #10 X 1 SS06117062801611



aquacon t ro lma r i ne . com

61012030 REMOTE KIT,200 FT CABLE,PARKER

Aqua Whisper DX 

Compact 450-1800

61012030 REMOTE KIT,200 FT CABLE,PARKER

BILL OF MATERIAL (B.O.M.)

QTYDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

1REMOTE CABLE ASSY 200' AQM 7IN0901130 1

1BRACKET,FRONT COVER,HMI,AQM110120722

1CONVERTER,12V TO 24V,HMI90012014 3

1HMI,DISPLAY,7 IN PROGRAMMED90012015 4

1DONGLE,HMI,RS485,POWER,AQ900122895

2NUT,HEX 6-32 W-INSERT SS061060020000 6

2WASHER FLAT #6 SS061080018000 7

4WASHER FLAT #10 SS0610800280008

2SC PHIL PAN 6-32 X .50 SS061160620008 9

4SC PHIL PAN 6-32 X 1 1/4 SS06116062002010

4SC PHIL PAN A #10 X 1 SS06117062801611

1

3

2

4

8
11

5

7

9

6



aquacon t ro lma r i ne . com

61012032 REMOTE KIT,200 FT CBL,PRKR 4 IN HMI

Aqua Whisper DX 

Compact 450-1800

61012032 REMOTE KIT,200 FT CBL,PRKR 4 IN HMI

BILL OF MATERIAL (B.O.M.)

QTYDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

1REMOTE CABLE ASSY 200' AQM 7IN0901130 1

1BEZEL4INCH NEW REMOTE HMI110121642

1CONVERTER,12V TO 24V,HMI90012014 3

1HMI,DISPLAY,4.3" PROGRAMMED 900120164

1DONGLE,HMI,RS485,POWER,AQ900122895

2NUT,HEX 6-32 W-INSERT SS061060020000 6

2WASHER FLAT #6 SS061080018000 7

4WASHER FLAT #10 SS0610800280008

2SC PHIL PAN 6-32 X .50 SS061160620008 9

4SC PHIL PAN 6-32 X 1 1/4 SS06116062002010

4SC PHIL PAN A #10 X 1 SS06117062801611

1

3

2

4
811

5

7

9

6



aquacon t ro lma r i ne . com

SOFT START ASSY

Aqua Whisper DX 

Compact 450-1800

SOFT START ASSY
B596800015 SOFT START 115V 50-60HZ

B596800014 SOFT START 230V 50-60HZ

1
0

.2
0

 [
2

5
9

]

5.25 [133]

3
.3

1
 [

8
4

]

1.75 [44]

1
.3

7
 [

3
5

]

1.77 [45]



aquacon t ro lma r i ne . com

B619160001 CONTROLLER CHASSIS AQMC II 1PH

Aqua Whisper DX 

Compact 450-1800

B619160001 CONTROLLER CHASSIS AQMC II 1PH
DESCRIPTIONPART NO.QTY.ITEM NO.

CONTACTOR 30A AW>12/99 12VDC31310603BF11

POWER SUPPLY 12V DC31314301CW12

CONTACTOR 9A AUX AW>12/99 12VD31310110BF13

FUSE HOLDER313131040024

FUSE QUICK BLOW 2A313130150025

TERMINAL BLOCK31311523DM116

EMI FILTER31318301DK17

TERMINAL 8 AWG DIN GREEN31311524DM28

5

2 3

6

8

4

1

7



aquacon t ro lma r i ne . com

B619160002 CONTROLLER CHASSIS AQMC II 3PH

Aqua Whisper DX 

Compact 450-1800

B619160002 CONTROLLER CHASSIS AQMC II 3PH
DESCRIPTIONPART NO.QTY.ITEM NO.

CONTACTOR 30A AW>12/99 12VDC31310603BF11

ELEC TRANSFORMER 480/120 BUCK313113150012

POWER SUPPLY 12V DC31314301CW13

CONTACTOR 9A AUX AW>12/99 12VD31310110BF14

FUSE HOLDER313131040025

TERMINAL BLOCK31311523DM116

TERMINAL 8 AWG DIN GREEN31311524DM27

FUSE QUICK BLOW 2A313130150028

4
5

6

7

1

2

3



aquacon t ro lma r i ne . com

HP HOSE ASSEMBLY

Aqua Whisper DX 

Compact 450-1800

HP HOSE ASSEMBLY
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTY.ITEM NO.

HOSE HP - 6P243216066911

SWIVEL FITTING - 6 SSP131748196922



aquacon t ro lma r i ne . com

AVAILABLE TUBES AND FITTINGS

Aqua Whisper DX 

Compact 450-1800

AVAILABLE TUBES AND FITTINGS

1

1
1

2

DESCRIPTIONPART NO

1. CONNECTOR MALE

1/4 inch tube x 1/8 inch mnpt0204090669

1/4 inch tube x 1/4 inch mnpt0204090869

3/8 inch tube x 1/8 inch mnpt0204091669

3/8 inch tube x 1/4 inch mnpt0204091769

3/8 inch tube x 3/8 inch mnpt0204091869

3/8 inch tube x 1/2 inch mnpt0204091969

3/8 inch tube x 3/4 inch mnpt0204092069

1/2 inch tube x 1/8 inch mnpt0204092269

1/2 inch tube x 1/4 inch mnpt0204092369

1/2 inch tube x 3/8 inch mnpt0204092469

1/2 inch tube x 1/2 inch mnpt0204092569

1/2 inch tube x 3/4 inch mnpt0204092669

5/8 inch tube x 1/8 inch mnpt0204099069

5/8 inch tube x 1/4 inch mnpt0204099169

5/8 inch tube x 3/8 inch mnpt0204092869

5/8 inch tube x 1/2 inch mnpt0204092969

5/8 inch tube x 3/4 inch mnpt0204093169

2. CONNECTOR FEMALE

1/4 inch tube x 1/8 inch fnpt0204120669

1/4 inch tube x 1/4 inch fnpt0204120869

3/8 inch tube x 1/4 inch fnpt0204121769

3/8 inch tube x 3/8 inch fnpt0204121869

3/8 inch tube x 1/2 inch fnpt0204121969

1/2 inch tube x 1/2 inch fnpt0204122569



aquacon t ro lma r i ne . com

AVAILABLE TUBES AND FITTINGS

Aqua Whisper DX 

Compact 450-1800

DESCRIPTIONPART NO

1/2 inch tube x 3/4 inch fnpt0204122669

5/8 inch tube x 1/2 inch fnpt0204122969

3. ELBOW 90 MALE

1/4 inch tube x 1/8 inch mnpt0204020669

1/4 inch tube x 1/4 inch mnpt0204020869

1/4 inch tube x 3/8 inch mnpt0204020969

3/8 inch tube x 1/4 inch mnpt0204021769

3/8 inch tube x 3/8 inch mnpt0204021869

3/8 inch tube x 1/2 inch mnpt0204021969

3/8 inch tube x 3/4 inch mnpt0204022069

1/2 inch tube x 3/8 inch mnpt0204022469

1/2 inch tube x 1/2 inch mnpt0204022569

5/8 inch tube x 1/2 inch mnpt0204022969

4. ELBOW 90 FEMALE

1/4 inch tube x 1/8 inch fnpt0204010669

1/4 inch tube x 1/4 inch fnpt0204010869

3/8 inch tube x 1/4 inch fnpt0204011769

3/8 inch tube x 3/8 inch fnpt0204011869

1/2 inch tube x 3/8 inch fnpt0204012469

1/2 inch tube x 1/2 inch fnpt0204012569

5/8 inch tube x 1/2 inch fnpt0204012969

5. BRANCH TEE MALE

1/4 inch tube x 1/8 inch mnpt0204150669

3/8 inch tube x 1/4 inch mnpt0204151769

1/2 inch tube x 3/8 inch mnpt0204152469

5/8 inch tube x 1/2 inch mnpt0204152969

6. RUN TEE MALE

1/4 inch tube x 1/8 inch mnpt0204170669

1/4 inch tube x 1/4 inch mnpt0204170869

3/8 inch tube x 1/4 inch mnpt0204171769

3/8 inch tube x 3/8 inch mnpt0204171869

1/2 inch tube x 3/8 inch mnpt0204172469

1/2 inch tube x 1/2 inch mnpt0204172569

5/8 inch tube x 1/2 inch mnpt0204172969

7. UNION TEE

1/4 inch tube0204240869

3/8 inch tube0204241869

1/2 inch tube x 3/8 inch tube0204242469

1/2 inch tube0204242569



aquacon t ro lma r i ne . com

AVAILABLE TUBES AND FITTINGS

Aqua Whisper DX 

Compact 450-1800

DESCRIPTIONPART NO

5/8 inch tube x 3/8 inch tube0204242869

5/8 inch tube0204243069

8. UNION

1/4 inch tube0204210869

3/8 inch tube x 1/4 inch tube0204211769

3/8 inch tube0204211869

1/2 inch tube x 3/8 inch tube0204212469

1/2 inch tube0204212569

5/8 inch tube x 3/8 inch tube0204212869

5/8 inch tube x 1/2 inch tube0204212969

5/8 inch tube0204213069

9. UNION ELBOW 90

1/4 inch tube0204220869

3/8 inch tube x 1/4 inch tube0204221769

3/8 inch tube0204221869

1/2 inch tube0204222569

5/8 inch tube0204223069

10. UNION BULKHEAD

1/4 inch tube0204270869

3/8 inch tube0204271869

1/2 inch tube0204272569

11. TUBE

1/4 inch tube Black Nylon0312122969

1/4 inch tube Blue Polypropylene0306152969

1/4 inch tube Red Polypropylene0306142969

3/8 inch tube Black Nylon0312124169

3/8 inch tube Blue Polypropylene0306154169

3/8 inch tube Red Polypropylene0306144169

1/2 inch tube Black Nylon0312125069

5/8 inch tube Black Polypropylene0305125869



aquacon t ro lma r i ne . com

TUBE COMPRESSION FITTINGS REPLACEMENT PARTS

Aqua Whisper DX 

Compact 450-1800

TUBE COMPRESSION FITTINGS REPLACEMENT PARTS
PART NO.DESCRIPTIONITEM

FOR 1/4" O.D. TUBE

0204-1/469NUT/SPACER/GRAB & O-RING 1/4"1

0312121969TUBE 1/4 BLACK2

FOR 3/8" O.D. TUBE

0204-3/869NUT/SPACER/GRAB & O-RING 3/8"1

0312123569TUBE 3/8 BLACK2

FOR 1/2" O.D. TUBE

0204-1/269NUT/SPACE/GRAB & O-RING 1/2"1

0312124269TUBE 1/2 BLACK NO SUBSTITUTE2

FOR 5/8" O.D. TUBE

0204-5/869NUT/SPACER/GRAB & O-RING 5/8"1

0305125169TUBE 5/8 BLACK POLYPRO2

1. 3. 5. 7. 10.

2. 4. 6. 9.

8.

11.


